
CS-o'i -J11 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~1=6 ______ _ 

DATE: --~6~11~8~/0=9 ________________ _ 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project# 0705 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~M==~=d=e=se~Wh~=it=e~C=o~n~st=ru=c=ti=on=·~In=c~·---------------------

Reason for Ch~ge Order: Mini-Split HVAC to server rooms. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Ch~ge by Previous Ch~ge Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Ch~ge Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Ch~ge Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Ch~ge Order ...................... $ 

1,996,000 
237,201 

2,233,201 

16 958 

2,250,159 

DATE: LR/26/ 0~ 
I l 

DATE: --~6~-~2~2-~0~9~-------

DATE: --~6~-~2~2-~0~9 ________ _ 

DATE: --~7~-2~-~0~9 ________ __ 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 16 

DATE: 6/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Add mini=split HVAC to server rooms as a redundant means of cooling. 

Original Contract Sum $ ~1~,~9~9~6~,~0~0~0~------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~2_3_7~,_2_0~1 ____________________ _ 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ _2~,_2~3~3~,_2_0~1 __________________ __ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ ~1~6~,~9~5~8~---------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ =2~,~2~5~0~,_1_5~9~------------------

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be ~~~i~SfY (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 17 (seventeen) day. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

DATE: 

ACCEPTED DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 
County 

* The amount of this Change Order exceeds the remainder of the amount 
authorized by Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09, for the Owner's 
Designated Representative to approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form 
- 1 -



June 17, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order ProPOSal ##16 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal # 16 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
Add mini-split HV AC to server rooms as a redundant means of cooling. 
The lump sum cost for this change is an I11cmu~ of $16,958. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting 17 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WIDTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, Fl32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



COP ...... ipliw: Mim Splits 
Date: 6117M 

aut ~. 

01000 Gcocnl CooditiODS 

01020 Permits a: Fees 

OISO Materials Teslia!! 

02200 Sitewort/Uiilitics 

02660 Wells 

02831 F~ 

02900 I aadsc:apiaa 

03100 IJJsulatq Collaae Forms 

03300 CIP~ 

ossoo Slnlclul81 Sled 

06100 Roup~ 

06200 Finish~ 

06400 An:bitcc::bnl Woodwort. 

07212 Ri&id IDsulalion lad Roofio& 

07900 Joint~ 

08111 Doon, FtancS lad Hardwin 

08211 IDslaliDoon """ Hantw.c 

08250 OWs lad GluiD& 

09215 v-Plaslac lad Stuoc:o 

092SS Metall'nmlins lad DryM1I 

09300 Caamic:Tde 

09511 Acousliaol Cciliag Tde 

09650 Resiliall~ 

09900 Painling 

10160 Toilet PartiliODS 

IOS22 Fire EXT~Cabinco~s~Sipa 

10800 Toilet Aocessories 

11450 AppliiDces (inslall Ollly) 

1SOOO HVAC 

15400 Plumbiag 

16000 Elcclric:M a: Fire AlmD 

16100 Geaeralllr a: A TS 

SUBTOTALS 

Sab-Total 

Profit I Fee 

Sab-Total 

I CUT 

Sab-Total 

Claup Order Propoall6 

lllllt'Oift'&ACfOa Tal' AI. UJ!Ut. 

MWCI 3.6'75 
NASSAU COUN1Y 

MWCI 

WALDING 

MWCI 

MWCI 

STJOHNS 

TITAN WALlS 

DEEPSOUni 

MWCI 

MWCI 

STARQUAUfY 

AXIOM 

MWCI 

AMERICAN DOOR 

MWCI 

ATI.ANTIC GLAZING 

SUNCOASf 

SUNCOAST 

'ffiAL TILE 

SUNCOAST 

'ffiAL TILE 

PAINitNG UNUMITED -
UNITED SALES 

UNITED SALES 

UNITED SALES 

MWCI 

GRAU MEOiANICAL .,..,. 
SCOTT 

SOUIHEAST a.t® 
ZABATT ~ 

1..., . ..,., 
:U!S 15.00% 

I :I 
I ofl 

...... - ··=•' ,;.,. ~ i'¥if..;t~ f,~~,, ,·,e/, -·~ I<· 
~ ·.·~ "-· ;:~· ·' 

- - 0.0 

- - - - 0.0 

- - 0.0 

- - - 0.0 

- - - o.c 

- - - - 0.0 

- - - 0.0 

- - 0.0 

- - - - 0.0 

' - - - . 0.0 

0.0 

I I 82.1 

See COP 12.3 

0.0 

94.4 

0.0 

94.4 

0.0 



U.bi1ity........._ 

Prv,_._ .. Lilolllllily ........_ 

Total Cost 
Design-Build 

porSF 

2.,(2 




